
York (10-4-2, 10-4-2) -vs- Western (9-2-5, 9-2-5)
10/21/2018 at London, ON (Mustang Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 83:52 (YELLOW), #25 Sophie Weaver (WESTERN)   

Date: 10/21/2018
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Mustang Field
Officials: Scorer, Alexa Pravong   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
York 2 3 5
Western 1 1 2

York 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Jessica Lush 0 0 0 0
M 5 Kalifornia Mitchell 1 1 1 0
F 9 Kiyani Johnson 3 3 1 2
M 10 Farkhunda Muhtaj 2 2 0 1
M 14 Catherine Umolac 1 1 0 0
M 15 Yoana Peralta 0 0 0 0
GK 20 Tamara Orlando 0 0 0 0
D 22 Teni Odetoyinbo 0 0 0 1
M 23 Christina Morelli 3 2 2 1
M 27 Jotam Chouhan 0 0 0 1

40 Abbey Young 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM Team 0 0 0 0
1 Courtney Davis 0 0 0 0
3 Julia Iaquinta 0 0 0 0
7 Stephanie Lamanna 1 1 1 0
12 Kendra Saxton 0 0 0 0
17 Khiara Brown 0 0 0 0
21 Vanessa Salvaggio 0 0 0 0
28 Ola Olatoye 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 10 5 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Tamara Orlando 90:00 2 1
TM Team 00:00 0 2

Totals 2 3

Western 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Maddy Dunsmore 0 0 0 0
ST 2 Katrina Giantsopoulo 2 1 1 0
MF 4 Nikki Balachorek 1 1 0 1
D 9 Julia Ruffolo 0 0 0 0
ST 12 Morgan Asling 0 0 0 0
MF 14 Kendra Marlatt 0 0 0 0
D 16 Jess Vieira 1 1 1 0
D 17 Lauren O'Donnell 0 0 0 0
MF 19 Giulia Geraci 1 1 0 0
MF 22 Melanie Walters 0 0 0 0
MF 26 Kiera Grein 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Ince 0 0 0 0
6 Vanessa Guglietti 1 1 0 0
7 Sophie Klysen 0 0 0 0
13 Nicola Panaccione 0 0 0 1
15 Brooke Grilo 0 0 0 0
20 Stef Di Tella 0 0 0 0
25 Sophie Weaver 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 5 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Maddy Dunsmore 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
York 5 6 11
Western 4 2 6

Saves By Period
York 2 1 3
Western 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
York 1 1 2
Western 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
York 2 4 6
Western 4 0 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

8:34
WEST
ERN Jess Vieira Nikki Balachorek *

20:18 YORK Christina Morelli Farkhunda Muhtaj *
39:05 YORK Kiyani Johnson Teni Odetoyinbo *
57:08 YORK Christina Morelli Kiyani Johnson *
70:31 YORK Kalifornia Mitchell Jotam Chouhan *
77:06 YORK Stephanie Lamanna Kiyani Johnson , Christina Morelli *

88:22
WEST
ERN Katrina Giantsopoulo Nicola Panaccione *



Play By Play

0:00 Tamara Orlando at goalie for York.
0:00 Maddy Dunsmore at goalie for Western.
3:06 Shot by Western Giulia Geraci, Team Save by Team.
3:17 Shot by Western Katrina Giantsopoulo, Wide.
8:34 GOAL by Western Jess Vieira (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nikki Balachorek

York 0, Western 1
-- *
12:50 Corner kick by Western Jess Vieira [12:50].
15:07 Shot by York Christina Morelli, Wide Right.
18:30 Corner kick by York Farkhunda Muhtaj [18:30].
20:18 GOAL by York Christina Morelli, Assist by Farkhunda Muhtaj

York 1, Western 1
-- *
21:50 Offside against York.
22:46 Shot by York Kiyani Johnson, Save (by goalie) Maddy Dunsmore.
-- Foul on Western.
27:06 Offside against Western.
-- Foul on York.
31:20 Western substitution: Vanessa Guglietti for Katrina Giantsopoulo.
32:58 Shot by Western Vanessa Guglietti, Team Save by Team.
35:11 York substitution: Stephanie Lamanna for Yoana Peralta.
36:11 Shot by York Catherine Umolac, Save (by goalie) Maddy Dunsmore.
-- Foul on Western.
39:05 GOAL by York Kiyani Johnson, Assist by Teni Odetoyinbo

York 2, Western 1
-- *
-- Foul on York.
-- Foul on Western.
-- Foul on Western.
45:00 Offside against York.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Western substitution: Brooke Grilo for Julia Ruffolo.
45:00 Western substitution: Sophie Weaver for Kendra Marlatt.
45:00 Western substitution: Sophie Klysen for Giulia Geraci.
45:00 Western substitution: Nicola Panaccione for Kiera Grein.
46:08 Corner kick by Western Nikki Balachorek [46:08].
-- Foul on York.
57:08 GOAL by York Christina Morelli, Assist by Kiyani Johnson

York 3, Western 1
-- *
-- Foul on York.
62:16 Western substitution: Katrina Giantsopoulo for Morgan Asling.
62:16 Western substitution: Giulia Geraci for Melanie Walters.
63:59 Shot by York Kiyani Johnson, Save (by goalie) Maddy Dunsmore.
64:15 Corner kick by York Christina Morelli [64:15].
64:58 Western substitution: Nikki Balachorek for Lauren Ince.
-- Foul on York.
70:31 GOAL by York Kalifornia Mitchell, Assist by Jotam Chouhan

York 4, Western 1
-- *
71:02 Western substitution: Stef Di Tella for Jess Vieira.
77:06 GOAL by York Stephanie Lamanna, Assist by Kiyani Johnson and Christina Morelli

York 5, Western 1
-- *
79:39 Shot by York Farkhunda Muhtaj, Save (by goalie) Maddy Dunsmore.
79:46 Shot by York Farkhunda Muhtaj, Save (by goalie) Maddy Dunsmore.
81:40 York substitution: Ola Olatoye for Farkhunda Muhtaj.
83:52 Yellow card on Western Sophie Weaver.



84:14 York substitution: Kendra Saxton for Kiyani Johnson.
87:11 York substitution: Vanessa Salvaggio for Kalifornia Mitchell.
87:47 Shot by Western Nikki Balachorek, Save (by goalie) Tamara Orlando.
88:01 Corner kick by Western Nicola Panaccione [88:01].
88:22 GOAL by Western Katrina Giantsopoulo, Assist by Nicola Panaccione

York 5, Western 2
-- *
-- Foul on York.
90:00 Offside against York.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


